506803116 08/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6849935

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JOHN MERVYN DAVID	STORE	(01/17/2008		
JAMES PETER SINCLA	R			01/17/2008		
COLIN MARSHALL				01/17/2008		
CLAUDE MICHEL WISC	HIK			12/07/2007		
HAN WAN TAN				12/06/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	WISTA LABORATORIES LIMITED					
Street Address:	25 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT					
Internal Address:	THE ELITIST #06-13					
City:	SINGAPORE					
State/Country:	SINGAPORE					
Postal Code:	658066					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 16		1669	6697907			
	а т а					
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		(617)	646-8646			
		` '	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful. it will be sent		
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		468000				
Email:		cathy.nicholson@wolfgreenfield.com, david.cauble@wolfgreenfield.com				
Correspondent Name:			F GREENFIELD & SACKS PC			
		ATLANTIC AVE.				
		TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
		500				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			W1081.70004US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID F. CAUBLE			
SIGNATURE:		/David F. Cauble/				

REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0013

Total Attachments: 2

source=W108170004US01-ASI-DFC#page1.tif source=W108170004US01-ASI-DFC#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

- (1)John Mervyn David STOREY
- (2)James Peter SINCLAIR
- ${(3)}$ Colin MARSHALL
- (4) Claude Michel WISCHIK
- Han Wan TAN (5)

residing respectively at

(1) (2) & (3)	WisTa Laboratories Limited, Department of Chemistry, Meston Walk,
	Old Aberdeen, AB24 3UE, Scotland, UK

- (4) WisTa Laboratories Limited, Institute of Medical Sciences,
- Forresterhill, Aberdeen AB25 2ZD, Scotland, UK (5)

73 Eng Watt Street #02-09, 160073 Singapore, Singapore

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHODS OF CHEMICAL SYNTHESIS AND PURIFICATION OF DIAMINOPHENOTHIAZINIUM COMPOUNDS INCLUDING METHYLTHIONINIUM CHLORIDE (MTC)

for which ASSIGNOR has

- [] executed on even date herewith
- executed on _ [] 20 [X] filed on September 21, 2005

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 11/575845

as the national phase entry in the United States of America of International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2005/003634

And WHEREAS

WISTA LABORATORIES LTD.

a company organized under the laws of Singapore and having its registered office at 51 Ayer Rajah Crescent, #07-01/02, 139948 Singapore, Singapore

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s)

PATENT REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0015

and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

(1) Signature: Name: John Mervyn David STOREY Date: 17 Jan 2008

(2)Signature: Name: James Peter SINCLAIR Date: 17 JAN 2008

(3) Signature: Name: Colin MARSHALL Date: 17 -JAN- 2008

Calin Loobull

- (4) Signature: Name: Claude Michel WISCHIK Claude (e) ichel Date: ? Dee, 2007

RECORDED: 08/05/2021